

**MAT 78 of 2023**  
**Present. Sri. Pradip Kumar Adhikary, Ld. P.O (In-Charge)**  
**JO Code (UID No) WB916**

Order No. 4  
Dated. 27-07-2023

This day is fixed for awaiting S/R and A/D. Petitioner files hazira along with P/R and postal track report. OP appears before the Court by filing hazira along with power and a petition praying for time to submit W/S. Ld. PO is transferred. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Fix 20-09-2023 for appearance and filing W/S by the OP.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat. (In-Charge)