

Mat 78 of 2023  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 9

Dated. 16.02.24

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner. Respondent files hazira. Petitioner files a petition praying for time to file show cause. Heard both sides. Considered. Prayer of time is allowed as last chance.

Petitioner is directed to file show cause on the next date fixed positively.  
To 02.03.24 for filing show cause as last chance.

Additional District Judge,  
F.T.C-3, Basirhat,  
North 24 Parganas.