

Mat -78 of 2023
Present - Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 110
Dated:02.03.24

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner. Both parties are present by filing hazira. Petitioner files a show cause petition.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record. Heard both sides. Considered. It appears that the cause shown by the petitioner in his petition for his non appearance is sufficient and satisfactory and as such, the prayer of the petitioner is allowed with cost of Rs.500/- (C.P.) to be paid to wife/Manisha Saha(Ghosh).

To 22.03.24 for payment of cost and hearing the petition u/s 36 of H.M Act dt.12.10.23 positively I.d necessary order will be passed.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track Court-3, Basirhat.