

Mat 78 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 14
08.08.24

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dt.14.06.24.Both parties are present by filing hazira. However, subsequently, the petition dt. 14.06.24 is not pressed by Ld.lawyer on behalf of the O.P. The said petition being not pressed is rejected.

To 11.09.24 for framing od issues.

Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas