

Mat Suit no. 78 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.19
Dated, 26.03.2025

Both the contesting parties are present. Today is fixed for evidence. The Ld. Advocate for the wife submitted that the husband is not providing maintenance amount as per the order of this court.

Since the husband is not paying maintenance the proceeding of this case for divorce cannot be proceeded. So, the case is adjourned subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to his wife.

To 08.05.25 for payment of cost.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat