

Mat 78 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No 23
Dated, 24.07.25

Today is fixed for evidence. Both the parties are present by filing hazira. Respondent files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. As the case was already fixed for mediation with consent of the parties. So the case is adjourned today.

To 16.09.25 for evidence.

D/C

Additional District Judge
F.T.C-3, Basirhat
North 24 Parganas