

Mat 78 of 2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.24
Dated, 16.09.2025

Both the contesting parties are present through their Ld. Advocate. Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. pointed out that the petitioner/husband is not making payment in Mat Execution no. 2 of 2024 and he prays for necessary order.

Having heard both sides and on perusal of the record, it appears that the instant case has been filed for divorce and in this proceeding a petition u/s 36 of the Special Marriage Act has been allowed directing the petitioner/husband to pay monthly alimony of Rs.6,000/-. But the petitioner/husband is not complying the said order. So, the execution case has been filed. In this circumstances, the petitioner/husband is directed to make payment at least 50% of the remaining due amount by the date fixed.

Payment of arrear maintenance is condition precedent for further proceeding of this case.

To 25.11.25 for payment and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.